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6.2.1.1.5.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.1.5.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.1.6 Test Bandwidth = 20 

6.2.1.1.6.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.1.6.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.1.6.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.1.6.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.1.6.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.1.6.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2 Test Mode = LTE/TM2 

6.2.1.2.1 Test Bandwidth = 1.4 

6.2.1.2.1.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.2.1.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.1.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.2.1.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.1.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.2.1.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.2 Test Bandwidth = 3 

6.2.1.2.2.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.2.2.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.2.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.2.2.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.2.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.2.2.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.3 Test Bandwidth = 5 

6.2.1.2.3.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.2.3.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.3.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.2.3.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.3.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.2.3.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.4 Test Bandwidth = 10 

6.2.1.2.4.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.2.4.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.4.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.2.4.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.4.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.2.4.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.5 Test Bandwidth = 15 

6.2.1.2.5.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.2.5.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.5.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.2.5.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.5.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.2.5.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.6 Test Bandwidth = 20 

6.2.1.2.6.1 Test Channel = LCH 

6.2.1.2.6.1.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.6.2 Test Channel = MCH 

6.2.1.2.6.2.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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6.2.1.2.6.3 Test Channel = HCH 

6.2.1.2.6.3.1 Test RB = RB1#0 
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7Appendix_G: Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

Note: We tested all modes, but the data presented below is the worst case.  

9kHz~150kHz, RBW = 200Hz, VBW = 600 Hz, Detector: PK 

150kHz~30MHz, RBW = 9kHz, VBW = 30k Hz, Detector: PK 

30MHz~1GHz, RBW = 100 kHz, VBW = 300 kHz. Detector: PK 

Above 1GHz, RBW = 1 MHz, VBW = 3 MHz. Detector: PK 

 

Part I - Test Plots 

7.1 For LTE 

7.1.1 Test Band = Band2 

7.1.1.1 Test Bandwidth = 1.4 

Band2/TM1 
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7.1.1.2 Test Bandwidth = 20 

Band2/TM1 
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8Appendix_H: Frequency Stability 

8.1 For LTE 

8.1.1Frequency Error vs. Voltage: 

Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwi

dth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Temp. 

Test 

Volt. 

Freq. Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated [ppm] 
Verdict 

Band2 LTE/TM1 

1.4 

LCH TN 

VL -4.24862 -0.00230 PASS 

VN -3.00407 -0.00162 PASS 

VH 0.20027 0.00011 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL -9.81331 -0.00522 PASS 

VN -12.70294 -0.00676 PASS 

VH -11.27243 -0.00600 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL 1.28746 0.00067 PASS 

VN 66.26129 0.03470 PASS 

VH -0.01431 -0.00001 PASS 

3 

LCH TN 

VL -3.41892 -0.00185 PASS 

VN -0.55790 -0.00030 PASS 

VH 1.04427 0.00056 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL 0.38624 0.00021 PASS 

VN -2.56062 -0.00136 PASS 

VH 6.23703 0.00332 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -0.28610 -0.00015 PASS 

VN -0.70095 -0.00037 PASS 

VH -1.77383 -0.00093 PASS 

5 

LCH TN 

VL 4.53472 0.00245 PASS 

VN 2.57492 0.00139 PASS 

VH 348.83020 0.18830 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL 0.98705 0.00053 PASS 

VN 0.02861 0.00002 PASS 

VH 0.10014 0.00005 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -0.60081 -0.00031 PASS 

VN -0.08583 -0.00004 PASS 

VH 0.35763 0.00019 PASS 

10 LCH TN 
VL -2.33173 -0.00126 PASS 

VN -0.31471 -0.00017 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwi

dth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Temp. 

Test 

Volt. 

Freq. Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated [ppm] 
Verdict 

VH 7.33852 0.00396 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL -0.58651 -0.00031 PASS 

VN -1.04427 -0.00056 PASS 

VH -0.07153 -0.00004 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL 1.87397 0.00098 PASS 

VN 2.61784 0.00137 PASS 

VH -2.90394 -0.00152 PASS 

15 

LCH TN 

VL 5.96523 0.00321 PASS 

VN 3.07560 0.00166 PASS 

VH -2.91824 -0.00157 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL -0.41485 -0.00022 PASS 

VN -2.44618 -0.00130 PASS 

VH -0.11444 -0.00006 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -1.50204 -0.00079 PASS 

VN -0.51498 -0.00027 PASS 

VH 0.15736 0.00008 PASS 

20 

LCH TN 

VL 174.45090 0.09379 PASS 

VN -1.74522 -0.00094 PASS 

VH -0.18597 -0.00010 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL 0.61512 0.00033 PASS 

VN -1.35899 -0.00072 PASS 

VH 5.50747 0.00293 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -0.95844 -0.00050 PASS 

VN -8.68320 -0.00457 PASS 

VH -2.96116 -0.00156 PASS 

LTE/TM2 

1.4 

LCH TN 

VL 3.14712 0.00170 PASS 

VN 1.88827 0.00102 PASS 

VH -11.83033 -0.00639 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL -10.42843 -0.00555 PASS 

VN -32.11498 -0.01708 PASS 

VH 4.37737 0.00233 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -12.71725 -0.00666 PASS 

VN 0.80109 0.00042 PASS 

VH 0.15736 0.00008 PASS 

3 
LCH TN 

VL 4.42028 0.00239 PASS 

VN 0.32902 0.00018 PASS 

VH 0.18597 0.00010 PASS 

MCH TN VL 0.50068 0.00027 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwi

dth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Temp. 

Test 

Volt. 

Freq. Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated [ppm] 
Verdict 

VN 0.25749 0.00014 PASS 

VH 0.85831 0.00046 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -2.47478 -0.00130 PASS 

VN 0.45776 0.00024 PASS 

VH -3.46184 -0.00181 PASS 

5 

LCH TN 

VL 2.60353 0.00141 PASS 

VN 4.32015 0.00233 PASS 

VH 1.11580 0.00060 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL -2.00272 -0.00107 PASS 

VN -0.08583 -0.00005 PASS 

VH -0.31471 -0.00017 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL 0.74387 0.00039 PASS 

VN 1.24455 0.00065 PASS 

VH -0.22888 -0.00012 PASS 

10 

LCH TN 

VL -1.40190 -0.00076 PASS 

VN 2.46048 0.00133 PASS 

VH -2.68936 -0.00145 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL 0.47207 0.00025 PASS 

VN -0.84400 -0.00045 PASS 

VH -0.22888 -0.00012 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL 0.21458 0.00011 PASS 

VN 3.19004 0.00167 PASS 

VH -5.30720 -0.00279 PASS 

15 

LCH TN 

VL 5.30720 0.00286 PASS 

VN -0.44346 -0.00024 PASS 

VH 6.60896 0.00356 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL -0.45776 -0.00024 PASS 

VN -1.01566 -0.00054 PASS 

VH -0.15736 -0.00008 PASS 

HCH TN 

VL -0.57220 -0.00030 PASS 

VN -1.68800 -0.00089 PASS 

VH 0.52929 0.00028 PASS 

20 

LCH TN 

VL -11.44409 -0.00615 PASS 

VN 4.06265 0.00218 PASS 

VH -19.91272 -0.01071 PASS 

MCH TN 

VL 5.19276 0.00276 PASS 

VN -51.74160 -0.02752 PASS 

VH 1.51634 0.00081 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwi

dth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Temp. 

Test 

Volt. 

Freq. Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated [ppm] 
Verdict 

HCH TN 

VL -0.98705 -0.00052 PASS 

VN -0.11444 -0.00006 PASS 

VH -1.14441 -0.00060 PASS 

8.1.2Frequency Error vs. Temperature: 

Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

Band2 LTE/TM1 1.4 

LCH VN 

-30 8.58307 0.00464 PASS 

-20 -2.36034 -0.00128 PASS 

-10 9.18388 0.00496 PASS 

0 67.57736 0.03651 PASS 

10 
-28.9535

5 
-0.01564 PASS 

20 -3.00407 -0.00162 PASS 

30 -0.94414 -0.00051 PASS 

40 -4.70638 -0.00254 PASS 

50 
-13.7043

0 
-0.00740 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 12.53128 0.00667 PASS 

-20 11.10077 0.00590 PASS 

-10 13.47542 0.00717 PASS 

0 -2.94685 -0.00157 PASS 

10 0.61512 0.00033 PASS 

20 
-12.7029

4 
-0.00676 PASS 

30 -7.71046 -0.00410 PASS 

40 2.34604 0.00125 PASS 

50 6.60896 0.00352 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -7.23839 -0.00379 PASS 

-20 -7.26700 -0.00381 PASS 

-10 7.45296 0.00390 PASS 

0 0.34332 0.00018 PASS 

10 -6.17981 -0.00324 PASS 

20 66.26129 0.03470 PASS 

30 
-50.7831

6 
-0.02660 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

40 
-16.3936

6 
-0.00859 PASS 

50 5.14984 0.00270 PASS 

3 

LCH VN 

-30 -0.28610 -0.00015 PASS 

-20 1.08719 0.00059 PASS 

-10 0.38624 0.00021 PASS 

0 -2.05994 -0.00111 PASS 

10 -0.41485 -0.00022 PASS 

20 -0.55790 -0.00030 PASS 

30 -2.90394 -0.00157 PASS 

40 -0.45776 -0.00025 PASS 

50 -0.61512 -0.00033 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 0.50068 0.00027 PASS 

-20 -0.50068 -0.00027 PASS 

-10 0.55790 0.00030 PASS 

0 -1.27316 -0.00068 PASS 

10 -1.71661 -0.00091 PASS 

20 -2.56062 -0.00136 PASS 

30 -0.60081 -0.00032 PASS 

40 1.21593 0.00065 PASS 

50 -0.07153 -0.00004 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -0.44346 -0.00023 PASS 

-20 -1.87397 -0.00098 PASS 

-10 -1.95980 -0.00103 PASS 

0 1.75953 0.00092 PASS 

10 -3.57628 -0.00187 PASS 

20 -0.70095 -0.00037 PASS 

30 -0.54359 -0.00028 PASS 

40 -3.08990 -0.00162 PASS 

50 -1.57356 -0.00082 PASS 

5 LCH VN 

-30 -0.44346 -0.00024 PASS 

-20 -2.91824 -0.00158 PASS 

-10 0.34332 0.00019 PASS 

0 0.52929 0.00029 PASS 

10 1.67370 0.00090 PASS 

20 2.57492 0.00139 PASS 

30 1.64509 0.00089 PASS 

40 
111.0077

0 
0.05992 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

50 -0.04292 -0.00002 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -2.93255 -0.00156 PASS 

-20 0.30041 0.00016 PASS 

-10 -0.97275 -0.00052 PASS 

0 0.44346 0.00024 PASS 

10 0.74387 0.00040 PASS 

20 0.02861 0.00002 PASS 

30 -0.42915 -0.00023 PASS 

40 -1.01566 -0.00054 PASS 

50 -0.67234 -0.00036 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -1.81675 -0.00095 PASS 

-20 2.83241 0.00148 PASS 

-10 0.68665 0.00036 PASS 

0 2.78950 0.00146 PASS 

10 2.08855 0.00109 PASS 

20 -0.08583 -0.00004 PASS 

30 -1.70231 -0.00089 PASS 

40 1.21593 0.00064 PASS 

50 0.68665 0.00036 PASS 

10 

LCH VN 

-30 29.06799 0.01567 PASS 

-20 -3.57628 -0.00193 PASS 

-10 -0.52929 -0.00029 PASS 

0 
-10.7288

4 
-0.00578 PASS 

10 13.64708 0.00736 PASS 

20 -0.31471 -0.00017 PASS 

30 -0.71526 -0.00039 PASS 

40 
-41.9426

0 
-0.02261 PASS 

50 
-103.941

00 
-0.05603 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -2.54631 -0.00135 PASS 

-20 -2.17438 -0.00116 PASS 

-10 -4.39167 -0.00234 PASS 

0 4.04835 0.00215 PASS 

10 -2.93255 -0.00156 PASS 

20 -1.04427 -0.00056 PASS 

30 -5.37872 -0.00286 PASS 

40 3.71933 0.00198 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

50 2.13146 0.00113 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -5.67913 -0.00298 PASS 

-20 3.59058 0.00188 PASS 

-10 2.86102 0.00150 PASS 

0 -0.85831 -0.00045 PASS 

10 -0.44346 -0.00023 PASS 

20 2.61784 0.00137 PASS 

30 4.62055 0.00243 PASS 

40 2.17438 0.00114 PASS 

50 -0.18597 -0.00010 PASS 

15 

LCH VN 

-30 
-22.0871

0 
-0.01189 PASS 

-20 -2.51770 -0.00136 PASS 

-10 0.60081 0.00032 PASS 

0 
-62.5848

8 
-0.03369 PASS 

10 18.71109 0.01007 PASS 

20 3.07560 0.00166 PASS 

30 28.39565 0.01529 PASS 

40 2.08855 0.00112 PASS 

50 
-13.0033

5 
-0.00700 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -2.10285 -0.00112 PASS 

-20 -3.27587 -0.00174 PASS 

-10 -3.47614 -0.00185 PASS 

0 11.60145 0.00617 PASS 

10 -6.27994 -0.00334 PASS 

20 -2.44618 -0.00130 PASS 

30 -3.50475 -0.00186 PASS 

40 -0.91553 -0.00049 PASS 

50 -3.89099 -0.00207 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 1.08719 0.00057 PASS 

-20 -1.65939 -0.00087 PASS 

-10 -3.57628 -0.00188 PASS 

0 -0.44346 -0.00023 PASS 

10 -3.67641 -0.00193 PASS 

20 -0.51498 -0.00027 PASS 

30 -1.75953 -0.00092 PASS 

40 -0.61512 -0.00032 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

50 -6.26564 -0.00329 PASS 

20 

LCH VN 

-30 
-11.2867

4 
-0.00607 PASS 

-20 1.58787 0.00085 PASS 

-10 0.50068 0.00027 PASS 

0 7.96795 0.00428 PASS 

10 -6.48022 -0.00348 PASS 

20 -1.74522 -0.00094 PASS 

30 
116.2720

0 
0.06251 PASS 

40 7.23839 0.00389 PASS 

50 49.69597 0.02672 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -0.95844 -0.00051 PASS 

-20 -0.97275 -0.00052 PASS 

-10 -0.77248 -0.00041 PASS 

0 -2.67506 -0.00142 PASS 

10 -1.24455 -0.00066 PASS 

20 -1.35899 -0.00072 PASS 

30 -0.52929 -0.00028 PASS 

40 -8.39710 -0.00447 PASS 

50 -1.48773 -0.00079 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -8.21114 -0.00432 PASS 

-20 -0.15736 -0.00008 PASS 

-10 0.77248 0.00041 PASS 

0 -2.56062 -0.00135 PASS 

10 -3.27587 -0.00172 PASS 

20 -8.68320 -0.00457 PASS 

30 1.65939 0.00087 PASS 

40 30.91335 0.01627 PASS 

50 0.45776 0.00024 PASS 

LTE/TM2 1.4 LCH VN 

-30 -4.63486 -0.00250 PASS 

-20 -2.98977 -0.00162 PASS 

-10 0.90122 0.00049 PASS 

0 
-10.1852

4 
-0.00550 PASS 

10 4.46320 0.00241 PASS 

20 1.88827 0.00102 PASS 

30 0.35763 0.00019 PASS 

40 -8.23975 -0.00445 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

50 
-12.0163

0 
-0.00649 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 10.11372 0.00538 PASS 

-20 -0.01431 -0.00001 PASS 

-10 -8.01086 -0.00426 PASS 

0 
-23.7751

0 
-0.01265 PASS 

10 2.43187 0.00129 PASS 

20 
-32.1149

8 
-0.01708 PASS 

30 -4.42028 -0.00235 PASS 

40 -0.92983 -0.00049 PASS 

50 
-17.4522

4 
-0.00928 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -0.30041 -0.00016 PASS 

-20 -0.51498 -0.00027 PASS 

-10 
-19.3548

2 
-0.01014 PASS 

0 -4.72069 -0.00247 PASS 

10 -4.17709 -0.00219 PASS 

20 0.80109 0.00042 PASS 

30 4.50611 0.00236 PASS 

40 -2.66075 -0.00139 PASS 

50 
-54.6741

5 
-0.02864 PASS 

3 

LCH VN 

-30 0.58651 0.00032 PASS 

-20 -0.65804 -0.00036 PASS 

-10 -2.11716 -0.00114 PASS 

0 -0.50068 -0.00027 PASS 

10 -1.85966 -0.00100 PASS 

20 0.32902 0.00018 PASS 

30 -0.72956 -0.00039 PASS 

40 0.17166 0.00009 PASS 

50 -0.01431 -0.00001 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 0.18597 0.00010 PASS 

-20 2.80380 0.00149 PASS 

-10 1.01566 0.00054 PASS 

0 -0.82970 -0.00044 PASS 

10 -3.31879 -0.00177 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

20 0.25749 0.00014 PASS 

30 0.68665 0.00037 PASS 

40 -1.35899 -0.00072 PASS 

50 -0.97275 -0.00052 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 4.49181 0.00235 PASS 

-20 -2.57492 -0.00135 PASS 

-10 2.41756 0.00127 PASS 

0 -1.28746 -0.00067 PASS 

10 -0.22888 -0.00012 PASS 

20 0.45776 0.00024 PASS 

30 0.00000 0.00000 PASS 

40 -0.92983 -0.00049 PASS 

50 1.75953 0.00092 PASS 

5 

LCH VN 

-30 -0.81539 -0.00044 PASS 

-20 30.78461 0.01662 PASS 

-10 0.62943 0.00034 PASS 

0 -1.87397 -0.00101 PASS 

10 2.04563 0.00110 PASS 

20 4.32015 0.00233 PASS 

30 0.54359 0.00029 PASS 

40 1.57356 0.00085 PASS 

50 1.13010 0.00061 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -1.14441 -0.00061 PASS 

-20 -3.13282 -0.00167 PASS 

-10 -3.54767 -0.00189 PASS 

0 2.18868 0.00116 PASS 

10 -0.72956 -0.00039 PASS 

20 -0.08583 -0.00005 PASS 

30 -0.05722 -0.00003 PASS 

40 -0.80109 -0.00043 PASS 

50 0.50068 0.00027 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 2.11716 0.00111 PASS 

-20 1.07288 0.00056 PASS 

-10 1.54495 0.00081 PASS 

0 -1.50204 -0.00079 PASS 

10 -0.17166 -0.00009 PASS 

20 1.24455 0.00065 PASS 

30 0.72956 0.00038 PASS 

40 -1.10149 -0.00058 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

50 0.77248 0.00040 PASS 

10 

LCH VN 

-30 
-34.0604

8 
-0.01836 PASS 

-20 -8.09670 -0.00436 PASS 

-10 3.87669 0.00209 PASS 

0 
-201.916

70 
-0.10885 PASS 

10 
-23.5462

2 
-0.01269 PASS 

20 2.46048 0.00133 PASS 

30 
-10.9148

0 
-0.00588 PASS 

40 0.58651 0.00032 PASS 

50 
173.6355

0 
0.09360 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -7.12395 -0.00379 PASS 

-20 0.62943 0.00033 PASS 

-10 -1.21593 -0.00065 PASS 

0 -0.18597 -0.00010 PASS 

10 0.67234 0.00036 PASS 

20 -0.84400 -0.00045 PASS 

30 1.10149 0.00059 PASS 

40 -0.10014 -0.00005 PASS 

50 -3.34740 -0.00178 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 4.56333 0.00240 PASS 

-20 3.27587 0.00172 PASS 

-10 6.75201 0.00354 PASS 

0 0.21458 0.00011 PASS 

10 -6.13689 -0.00322 PASS 

20 3.19004 0.00167 PASS 

30 3.83377 0.00201 PASS 

40 0.41485 0.00022 PASS 

50 3.06129 0.00161 PASS 

15 LCH VN 

-30 2.18868 0.00118 PASS 

-20 2.27451 0.00122 PASS 

-10 0.84400 0.00045 PASS 

0 11.52992 0.00621 PASS 

10 -1.54495 -0.00083 PASS 

20 -0.44346 -0.00024 PASS 



 RF Report for B311-521 Public 

 

 

Report No.:  
SYBH(Z-RF)20191011017001 
-2001-B 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential Copyright © 
Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 297 of 298 

 

Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

30 -0.01431 -0.00001 PASS 

40 12.83169 0.00691 PASS 

50 
-70.8961

5 
-0.03817 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 1.44482 0.00077 PASS 

-20 -4.46320 -0.00237 PASS 

-10 -2.61784 -0.00139 PASS 

0 -6.88076 -0.00366 PASS 

10 1.74522 0.00093 PASS 

20 -1.01566 -0.00054 PASS 

30 0.18597 0.00010 PASS 

40 0.75817 0.00040 PASS 

50 -1.91688 -0.00102 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 0.05722 0.00003 PASS 

-20 0.34332 0.00018 PASS 

-10 0.17166 0.00009 PASS 

0 1.40190 0.00074 PASS 

10 0.37193 0.00020 PASS 

20 -1.68800 -0.00089 PASS 

30 1.40190 0.00074 PASS 

40 0.11444 0.00006 PASS 

50 
-11.1293

8 
-0.00585 PASS 

20 

LCH VN 

-30 4.24862 0.00228 PASS 

-20 
-46.5345

4 
-0.02502 PASS 

-10 -1.45912 -0.00078 PASS 

0 
107.3742

0 
0.05773 PASS 

10 3.06129 0.00165 PASS 

20 4.06265 0.00218 PASS 

30 2.61784 0.00141 PASS 

40 -4.67777 -0.00251 PASS 

50 62.28447 0.03349 PASS 

MCH VN 

-30 -1.88827 -0.00100 PASS 

-20 -0.62943 -0.00033 PASS 

-10 -0.71526 -0.00038 PASS 

0 -0.68665 -0.00037 PASS 

10 0.30041 0.00016 PASS 
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Test 

Band 

Test 

Mode  

Test 

Bandwidth 

(MHz)  

Test 

Channel  

Test 

Volt. 

Test 

Temp 

Freq. 

Error 

[Hz] 

Freq. vs. 

rated 

[ppm] 

Verdict 

20 
-51.7416

0 
-0.02752 PASS 

30 -2.05994 -0.00110 PASS 

40 0.75817 0.00040 PASS 

50 -3.04699 -0.00162 PASS 

HCH VN 

-30 -0.52929 -0.00028 PASS 

-20 -0.92983 -0.00049 PASS 

-10 -1.04427 -0.00055 PASS 

0 -1.71661 -0.00090 PASS 

10 -0.45776 -0.00024 PASS 

20 -0.11444 -0.00006 PASS 

30 -1.97411 -0.00104 PASS 

40 -0.24319 -0.00013 PASS 

50 -1.08719 -0.00057 PASS 

END 


